NOTICE OF SPECIAL AIRPORT COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE TOWN OF BOULDER JUNCTION, VILAS COUNTY, Sunday, May 26, 2013

Notice is hereby given that a Special Airport Committee Meeting of the Town of Boulder Junction, Vilas County, Wisconsin, will be held at the Boulder Junction Airport, 5960 Airport Road and 5965 Airport Road, Boulder Junction, WI 54512 on Sunday, May 26, 2013, at 11:00 a.m. for the purposes of discussing airport business.

Dated this 22th day of May, 2013.

/s/ Kendra Moraczewski Clerk/Treasurer Town of Boulder Junction

Notice of Special Airport Committee Meeting Sunday, May 26, 2013 11:00 a.m. Boulder Junction Airport 5960 Airport Road and 5965 Airport Road Boulder Junction, WI 54512

AGENDA

- 1) CALL TO ORDER
- 2) YEAR END STATEMENTS
- 3) MAINTENANCE PLAN FOR THIS YEAR
- 4) NEW BUSINESS ITEMS FOR FUTURE MEETINGS
- 5) ADJOURN

A quorum of Town Board members may be in attendance at this meeting for information gathering purposes only and no Town Board action will be taken at this meeting.

Posted by Clerk/Treasurer, Kendra Moraczewski on behalf of the Town Airport Committee.

Postings: Official: Community Center, Knitt's Hardware, and Coontail Corner; Courtesy: Hogan's General Store & Website